
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/3/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ACEVEDOVEGA, ANDRES JAVIER BRC-2C-BAY W / M25038230

ORLANDO, FL  32839

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF012967AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CASE:  2025CF015750AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-9 ATTEMPTED TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECNTY32-110 LITTERING PROHIBITED

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

AUSTIN, QUINTINE QUINTINARD BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 B / M25038340

ORLANDO, FL  32805

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.18 POSS. AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL PROHIB. IN PUBLIC PARKING LOTS, CERTAIN PRIVATE PLACES AND VEHICLES

BAKER, JESSICA LEE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038322

ORLANDO, FL  32801

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.18 POSS. AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL PROHIB. IN PUBLIC PARKING LOTS, CERTAIN PRIVATE PLACES AND VEHICLES

CASE:  482025MM409874AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-13 TRESPASS OCCUP. STRUC. (REFUSAL TO LEAVE)

BROWN, DARIUS DASHAWN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038270

ORLANDO, FL  32833

29

UNKNOWN

CASE:  482025MM409866AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BROWN, EMMANUEL LEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038223

KISSIMMEE, FL  34759

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF015751AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-3 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-DWLSR DUI/REFUSAL/SERIOUS BOD INJ/FLEE ELUDE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

CASE:  2304842 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

CASE:  2411599 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY
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CARSON, GREGORY KRESTSIF BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038347

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015788AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CEBALLOSAYBAR, ELAINE ANDREINA FDC-DORM H-H W / F25038228

HAINES CITY, FL  33844

51

HISPANIC

CASE:  25CF3234 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

CEDAR, AUSTIN BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038343

ORLANDO, FL  32801

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY8.12 PROHIBITED CONDUCT - AVIATION

CASE:  482025MM409878AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CESAR, BARTOLO FRANCISCO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25038251

ORLANDO, FL  32811

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  202500444250 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CHAVEZ, EDGAR JOSUE -- W / M25038247 12/3/2025  10:53:05AM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

20

HISPANIC

CASE:  25TC132779 WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

CHICO, ANDREW BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038330

ZNA

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015650O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(2)-10 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

CASE:  482025CF015782AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

CHIRIBOGA, JOEL MOISES -- W / M25038222 12/3/2025   8:18:29AM

ZNA

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS
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COLON, CARLOS LUIS BRC-2C-BAY W / M25038226

ZNA

48

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015739AO WINTER GARDEN PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.03-14 BATTERY (ONE PRIOR BATTERY) (DOM. VIOL.)

CONLEY, KATHY YVONNE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038314

ORLANDO, FL  32805

51

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015776AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

DAVILLA, NICOLAS JOSEPH BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038325

ORLANDO, FL  32826

39

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015778AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.02(1) NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.261 ATTACH TAG/LIC PLATE TO UNASSIGNED VEHICLE

DEMETRIADES, CONSTANTINE H BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038327

WINTER PARK, NJ  07722

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015779AO WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.115(2)(C)(1) POSSESSION OF A FIREARM ON SCHOOL PROPERTY

DICKEY, AUNDRE GERARD -- B / M25038267 12/3/2025  11:17:41PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  DR 23365 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.11-2 CONTEMPT OF COURT (CIVIL)

DIEHL, GAVIN MICHAEL -- W / M25038304 12/3/2025  11:04:49PM

ORLANDO, FL  32817

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FHP25ON0569503 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03(5)-3 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTORCYCLE W/O LICENSE

DONOVAN, DOMINIC MIGUEL -- W / M25038219 12/3/2025   3:01:44PM

ZNA

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409849AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

DUSABE, FIDELE -- B / M25038266 12/4/2025  12:40:18AM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409864AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
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ELLIOTT, JEREMIAH DAVIS BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038242

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF015754AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(B)-1 TAMPERING WITH OR FABRICATING PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

CASE:  2025MO403150AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

CASE:  2025MO403151AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

CASE:  2025MO403152AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

EUGENIO, ERNALYN GACOSTA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25038243

ZNA

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM100513AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FOUNTAIN, JAHMARIUS KEIVON -- B / M25038235 12/3/2025  10:58:43AM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407773AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  482025MM409853AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FRAZIER, DARRYL LAMONTE BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M25038246

ORLANDO, FL  32808

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015749AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

GARNER, MICHAEL LYNN -- B / M25038240 12/3/2025   2:46:05PM

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015746AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

GARNER, VALENCIA RENA FDC-DORM K-K12 B / F25038256

ORLANDO, FL  32819

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409860AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2) TRESPASS-OTHER THAN STR/COV. (REF. LEAVE)
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GAVIRIA, MELISSA BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038331

ORLANDO, FL  32821

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015781AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

GILBERT, JEREMY NICHOLAS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25038259

LOCKHART, FL  32811

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF015426AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

CASE:  482025CF015214AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.034(4)(B)(1) SCHEME TO DEFRAUD (>$300) BY COMMUNICATION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE831.09 UTTERING FORGED BILLS / NOTES

GRAYSON, KATIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25038249

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73107

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409858AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GREEN, EDWARD EUGENE II BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038312

OCOEE, FL  34761

50

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409450O OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GRIFFITH, ZACHARY GRANTLEY BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038338

ALAFAYA, FL  32828

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-VIOLATE STREET RACING/STUNT DRIVING LAW

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

GUERRIER, PATRICKO BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038342

ORLANDO, FL  32805

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

GUTHRIE, NATHAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25038274

ORLANDO, FL  32809

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482022CF003154AO
FELONY / THIRD DEGREE902.220 RETURN PER COURT ORDER
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HALE, TYLER JACOB BRC-2D-BAY W / M25038229

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015740AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(B)-5 AGGR. BATTERY/PREGNANT PERSON/DOM. VIOL.

HASEL, IRENA DAWN BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038316

ORLANDO, FL  32812

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2316CR04669 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)

HENRY, ANDREA LASHAY BRC-MBF-NA B / F25038337

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409877AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

HERNANDEZCORONADO, KATHERYN NICOLE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038318

ORLANDO, FL  32807

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409870AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

HIPPENSTEEL, CHRISTOPHER ROBERT BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25038265

ZNA

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015653O APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.10(1) INTERFERING WITH FIRE EQUIPMENT/FACILITIES

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

CASE:  482025CF015654O APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.10(1) INTERFERING WITH FIRE EQUIPMENT/FACILITIES

HOLMES, KELLY CHARISSE -- W / F25038232 12/3/2025  11:20:20PM

ORLANDO, FL  32837

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015741AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

HORTA, DON -- W / M25038227 12/3/2025   2:29:30PM

ZNA

54

UNKNOWN

CASE:  482025MM409852AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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HUMPHRIES, ROSA MARIE BRC-MBF-NA B / F25038289

ZNA

59

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF013940O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.03(2)-1 BATTERY-PRIOR CONVIC FELON BATT COMMIT 2ND SUB BATTERY

JEANPHILIPPE, JR BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038345

ORLANDO, FL  32839

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2412775 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025CF015787AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

JIRAU, GRANT ALEXANDER BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038328

CLERMONT, FL  34711

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015780AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

JOHNSON, AMANDA SUE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038248

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73107

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409856AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

JOHNSON, ANTWAN DAMARIS -- B / M25038239 12/3/2025  10:51:31AM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015745AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

JOHNSON, CANTRELL LEVON BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038278

ORLANDO, FL  32835

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015772AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-71 POSS. CANNABIS W/INTENT SELL/DEL. W/WEAPON

JORDAN, STEVEN MAURICE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038264

APOPKA, FL  32703

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  242386CFA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.04 OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-
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KEARSE, MICHAEL CORNELL BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M25038221

ORLANDO, FL  32807

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF010160AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025MM409851AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.36(1) PROVIDING FALSE ID TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF.

LALLHARRY, VARINDRA BRC-2D-BAY W / M25038262

APOPKA, FL  32712

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT301949AE
MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

LEGERTORRES, KENNY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038261

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B) ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

LOGAN, MICHAEL P BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25038321

ZNA

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409873AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

LOPEZDIAZ, AUDELIO BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M25038254

APOPKA, FL  32703

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  GAME AND FRESH WATER FISH COMM

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

LOPEZRECIO, REYNALDO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038335

ZNA

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409876AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

LUDDEN, CHAD EDWARD BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038317

ORLANDO, FL  32805

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25MM1925 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MACHADOAGUILAR, NAHUM BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25038253

ORLANDO, FL  32822

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV
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MARZAN, KENNETH -- W / M25038233 12/3/2025   8:47:06PM

ORLANDO, FL  32821

49

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015742AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MAYS, KIJUAN TODDRIKE -- B / M25038252 12/3/2025  11:32:26AM

WINTER SPRINGS, FL  32708

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015763AO MAITLAND PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

MCILRATH, IAN EDWARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25038260

ORLANDO, FL  32835

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409231O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MCKINNEY, REGINALD SHROD BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038339

ORLANDO, FL  32835

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015786AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MENDEZ, JOSE JASON -- W / M25038220 12/3/2025  10:54:27AM

ORLANDO, FL  32807

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409850AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MERCER, SHAELYN MARIE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038315

CLERMONT, FL  34711

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015777AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

MITCHELL, STEVE JOSHUA BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038344

WEST PALM BEACH, FL  33417

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015513AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)
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MOODY, ALLIHONDRA CLARANCE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038234

APOPKA, FL  32712

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF015587AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(C) DRUGS-POSSESS-POSS 10G+ CTRL SUBS 893.03(1)(a)-(b) OR (2)(b)

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(C) DRUGS-POSSESS-POSS 10G+ CTRL SUBS 893.03(1)(a)-(b) OR (2)(b)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

CASE:  2025CO400598AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE828.14-3 ANIMAL CRUELTY-FAIL TO PLACE WATER OR FOOD FOR STOCK

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE828.14-3 ANIMAL CRUELTY-FAIL TO PLACE WATER OR FOOD FOR STOCK

CASE:  482025CF015743AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

NARVAEZ, VIVIANA BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038305

ZNA

52

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409868AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

NELSON, JOSEPH ANDREW BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038341

ZNA

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409390O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ORTIZCAVALONE, BILLIE JO BRC-SAFE BOOK-C1 W / F25038336

ORLANDO, FL  32801

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015785AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

PARTRIDGE, JASON JEROME BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038307

ORLANDO, FL  32821

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  17002158 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

CASE:  482025MM409869AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

PATAMAN, MYKOLA BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038279

ZNA

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER
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PETERS, RICHARD E BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038324

CRAWFORDVILLE, FL  32327

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2006MM3532A ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-2 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

PILGRIM, EUGENE CLINTON BRC-2C-BAY W / M25038269

APOPKA, FL  32712

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25985CFA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

POPE, MELVA MAQUITA BRC-MBF-NA B / F25038290

ORLANDO, FL  32805

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF011094AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

REED, MAURICE LENARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038241

ORLANDO, FL  32802

59

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015748AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-122 POSS N-HYDROZY 3,4-METHYLENEDIOXYAMP(NMDA)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

REESE, CALVIN RAYSHAWN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038258

ORLANDO, FL  32801

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015767AO WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

RESTREPO, FABIO ALBERTO -- W / M25038236 12/3/2025   3:06:32PM

ZNA

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM100512AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

RODRIGUEZ, BRENDAN THOMAS BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038310

WINTER PARK, FL  327894768

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014715O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.13(2)(C) ROBBERY

12/04/2025 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 11



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/3/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

RODRIGUEZ, JEFFREY BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038237

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO403148AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.02(9) PARKS AND FACILITIES, CLOSING HOURS, PRESENCE AFTER CLOSING HOURS PROHIBITED

CASE:  2025MO403149AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

CASE:  2203288 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

CASE:  482025CF015744AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

RUMICHE, NICOLAS MARTIN BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038329

COOPER CITY, FL  33328

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF0156770 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.145(3)(A) SEX OFFENSE-DIGITAL VOYEURISM DISSEMINATION FIRST OFFENSE

SANCHEZROSADO, YADHIRA JOANNA BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038320

ORLANDO, FL  32812

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409872AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

SEGUI, LUIS MANUEL JR BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038275

JACKSONVILLE, FL  32210

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF015187BO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(2) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$5,000,<$10,000)

SHAFFER, CATELYNN BREANNA BRC-MBF-NA W / F25038334

ORLANDO, FL  32826

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

SHARPER, ERIC RAYNARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038272

DAYTONA, FL  32114

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF011998O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

SIMMONDS, AKEMOI JKOY JAMES BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038311

APOPKA, FL  32703

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF015774AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.13(2)(A)-16 ROBBERY WITH A FIREARM
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SIRIT, JUNIOR ORLANDO BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M25038231

MIAMI, FL  33150

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407774AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

TAYLOR, VALERIE NICHOLE BRC-MBF-NA B / F25038326

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM400523AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

THOMAS, BARRY MICHAEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038346

ORLANDO, FL  32801

67

UNKNOWN

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.09 PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN PARKS AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES OWNED OR CON-TROLLED BY THE CITY

TORRES, JAYDEN ALEXANDER -- W / M25038224 12/3/2025   8:20:29AM

ORLANDO, FL  32824

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015738AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-138 POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE (PERCOCET)

TORRESIRIZARRY, JOSUE EZQUIEL BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M25038225

ORLANDO, FL  32829

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF002818AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

TRIMBOLI, MIKAYLA DANAE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25038273

ORLANDO, FL  32811

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF015850AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

TURNER, DESHAY -- B / M25038238 12/3/2025   2:51:20PM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409854AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.021(1) LOITERING OR PROWLING

UPSON, CLARK BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038281

MAITLAND, FL  32751

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM408416AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2)-1 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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VIDAL, ROSS MICHAEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038277

FERN PARK, FL  32730

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015770AO MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.5685(3)(A) FRAUD-IMPERSON-KNOW INTENT UNLAW POSSES 4 OR FEWER IDENT

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE810.02(2)(B)-7 ARMED BURGLARY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(4)(B) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

WHITE, ERIC STEPHENLEE -- W / M25038280 12/4/2025  12:39:07AM

ORLANDO, FL  32811-4837

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25069123 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(A) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE)

WILLIAMS, DANTEZ DAMOND BRC-MBF-NA B / M25038306

ZNA

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF013523O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE836.10(2)(A) WRITTEN/ELEC THREAT TO KILL BODILY HARM ANOTHER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WILLIAMS, DEMARKO DEVAUGHN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25038268

JACKSONVILLE, FL  32246

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  252602CFA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

ZELAYA, LESTER ENRIQUE BRC-MBF-NA W / M25038271

ORLANDO, FL  32822

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO402802AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  95
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